
Rajiv Gandhi Govt. Collegc, 
Chaura Maidan, Kotshera 
Shimla-|71004 

RGGC/Merit List -2025-26 

SR. NO. 
1. 
2 

3 

4. 

5. 
6. 

9. 

10. 

11 

12 

13 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
36 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

NAME 
PANKAJ GULERIA 

BCA FIRST MERIT LIST (2025-26) SUBSTDIZED SEATS 

HIMANI THAKUR 
DEEPIKA THAKUR 

KARTIK 
TAMANNA 

PUSHKAR 

ROHIT KUMAR 

RAHUL SHARMA 

PRIKSHIT THAKUR 

BHUPESH 

KANISH 

NIKHIL 

DAKSH NEGI 

HARSHIT THAKUR 
NAMAN 

LAKSHAY 

SAMEEKSHA 
LOKESH 

SHUBHAM 

SARTHAK 

NIKHILTHAKUR 
AKSHAD KUMAR 

UMESH GAUTAM 

ANMOL 
HARDIK 

PARAMVEER 

AARAV THAKUR 

HIMANSHU PAWAR 
RUCHIKA CHAUHAN 
NAMAN SHARMA 
ANSHUL KAMTA 
SURBHI 

ARYAN SHANDIL 

PUSHPENDER SHARMA 

SHAURYA SHARMA 

HARSH THAKUR 

PRIKSHIT THAKUR 

AYUSH SHARMA 
ARYAN GHARU 

TATHER NAME 

PURAN CHAND 

AMI CHAND 
KRISHAN LAL 

SUBHASH CHAND 

(OORDIN \TOR BCA 
RGGCKOTSHERA 

SANJEEV THAKUR 
MUKESH 
RAMESH KUMAR 

MOHAN LAL 

RAJESH KUMAR 
KEWAL RAM 
MANMOHAN SINGH 

RAM LAL 

MR.DALEEP SINGH 
SUNIL KUMAR 

OMPRAKASH 
DIWAKAR 

MADAN SINGH 

SUNEET KUMAR 

HARISH GARG 

LAIQRAM 
MEEN SINGH 

DINESH KUMAR 

THAKUR DASS 
TEK SINGH RAGHUVANSHI 

SATPAL SINGH 

SANJAY 
HEMANT THAKUR 

RAJESH KUMAR 
CHAMAN CHAUHAN 

RATTAN LAL 

BALVINDER SINGH 

RAKESH GAUTAM 

SANJEEV SHANDIL 
CHAND KUMAR 

TARSEM LAL SHARMA 

W'ebsie:- wwW.gceN.ac.in 
Imail: principal.kotshera wgmail.com 
Phone/ Fas No.:- 0177-265329| 

KESAR SINGH 
PRADEEP THAKUR 
RAM SWAROOP 
AMAN KUMAR 

NITU CHAND 

Date: - 20-06-2025 

10+2 PERCENTAGE 

84.80%o 
93.80/% 

91.80% 
89.80% 
88.80% 
88.20% 

85.80% 
86.80o 

86.40o 
85.60% 
81.20% 
84.80% 
76.20% 
85.20% 
84.40% 

84.20%o 
83.20% 
82.40% 
72.00% 
82.00% 

81.00% 
78.80% 
80.00% 
80.00% 
79.80% 
79.80% 
74.40% 
79.60% 
79.40% 
79.20% 
79.00% 
77.20% 
76.40% 
79.00% 
78.80%o 
78.80% 
78.60% 
78.40% 

NITIN THAKUR 

Note: The admissions are purely provisional and as per information/documents uploaded by the 
candidates. Admission is subject to verification of documents/certificates and eligibility conditions. 

76.40% 
68.60%o 

Sudends are drected to pay the fees in online mode Jrom 21" June 2025 to 23 June 2025 positively through the link provided 0n student logiun acoun, failing which their candidature will be cancelled and 
tlhe seats will he allotted to next eligible candidates. 

PrincipaV 
Ratanhs Goverment 

Cole tChAatSNeien 

Chimia (H.P.)-171004 



Rajiv Gandhi Govt. College, 
Chaura Maidan, Kotshera 
Shimla-171004 

RGGC/Merit List -2025-26 

SR. NO. 
1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 

19 

20 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 
27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 

32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 
39. 
40. 

NAME 
SNEHA 

BCA FIRST MERIT LIST (2025-26) NON-SUBSIDIZED SEATS 

SARTHAK CHAUHAN 
JATIN VERMA 
DAKSH THAKUR 
KRISHAN SHARMA 
HIMANSHU 
PARAS 
RAHUL SHARMA 
SHOURYA THAKUR 
LOKESH KUMAR 
TANIMA 
AADITYA SINGH THAKUR 

RISHIT KANWAR 
ARJUN BASNET 
BHISHMAK 
KARTIK SHARMA 
VANSH SOOD 
VARUN SHARMA 
BHAVESH THAKUR 
PRASHANT RAJAN HITESHI 
ANKITA DHIMAN 
VIVEK KUMAR 

PIYUSH SHARMA 
PARAS THAKUR 

SUJAL VERMA 
NIYATI KANWAR 
PRANAV CHAUHAN 
SHRUTI 

SRISHTI SHARMA 
DIKSHIT VERMA 
PARAS THAKUR 
ANCHAL 
HARSHIT THAKUR 
SAGAR CHAUHAN 
GAURAV THAKUR 
ABHISHEK THAKUR 
PIYUSH SHARMA 
VANSHUL 

AKSHIT BHARDWAJ 
AARYAN 

FATHER NAME 
MOHINDER SINGH 
DINESH CHAUHAN 
TARUN KUMAR VERMA 
ASHOK KUMAR 

-ORDINATOR BCA 
RGGCKOTSHERA 

HEM RAJ 
SURENDER KUMAR 
ARUN SHARMA 
AMIN CHAND SHARMA 
RAM CHAND 
SHYAM LAL 
RAMAN KUMAR 
RAJIV SINGH THAKUR 
VINOD KUMAR 

CHANDER SHEKHAR 
TILAK BAHADUR BASNET 

RAVI SHANKAR 
PIYUSH SOOD 
RAMESH KUMAR 
MADAN LAL 
HITENDER SINGH 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
PRAKASH CHAND 
SURESH KUMAR 
DALEEP KUMAR 
GOPAL VERMA 

SURENDER KUMAR 
MR. DHARMENDER SINGH 

HARPREET SINGH 
OM PARKASH 
HEM SINGH 
SANDEEP 
VIAS DE 

KHEM RAJ 
SUNDEEP KUMAR 

TEJ RAM 

Website:- www.gccm.ac.in 

YASH PAL 

Email: principul.kotshera ugmail.com 
Phone/ Fas No.:- 0177-2633291 

DINESH KUMAR 
SUBH KARAN 

Date: -20-06-2025 

PRATAP SINGH BHARDWAJ 
YOG RAJ 

10+2 PERCENTAGE 
77.60% 
77.40%o 
77.00o 
76.80% 
76.60% 
76.40% 
76.40% 
75.80% 
75.60% 
75.40% 
75.20%o 
75.20% 
75.20% 
75.00%o 
75.00% 
75.00% 
74.60%o 
74.60% 
74.60%o 
74.40o 
74.20% 
74.20% 
74.20% 
74.20%o 
73.80% 
73.40% 
73.40% 
72.80o 
72.80% 
72.80% 
72.60% 
72.20% 
72.00o 
72.00% 
72.00%o 
72.00% 
71.80% 
71.80% 
71.40% 
71.20% Note: The admissions are purely provisional and as per information/documents uploaded by the candidates. Admission is subject to verification of documents/certificates and eligibility conditions. 

Students are directed to pay the fees in online mode 2 June 2025 to 23 June 2025 positively through the link provided vn student login account, fuiling which their cundidature will be cancelled und the seats will be allotted to next eligihle candidutes. 

Prtikipat IPAL. 
R&MAIKSIRAn 

nent 
College Chaura 
Shimla (H.P.)-171004 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

