

Website:- www.geem.ac.in Email: principal.kotshera@gmail.com Phone/ Fax No.:- 0177-2653291

Date: - 20-06-2025

RGGC/Merit List -2025-26

BCA FIRST MERIT LIST (2025-26) SUBSIDIZED SEATS

CD NO	NAME	FATHER NAME	10+2 PERCENTAGE
SR. NO.	PANKAJ GULERIA	PURAN CHAND	84.80%
1.	HIMANI THAKUR	AMI CHAND	93.80%
2.	DEEPIKA THAKUR	KRISHAN LAL	91.80%
3.	KARTIK	SUBHASH CHAND	89.80%
4.	TAMANNA	SANJEEV THAKUR	88.80%
5.	PUSHKAR	MUKESH	88.20%
6.	ROHIT KUMAR	RAMESH KUMAR	85.80%
7.	RAHUL SHARMA	MOHAN LAL	86.80%
8.	PRIKSHIT THAKUR	RAJESH KUMAR	86.40%
9.	BHUPESH	KEWAL RAM	85.60%
10.	KANISH	MANMOHAN SINGH	81.20%
11.	NIKHIL	RAM LAL	84.80%
12.	DAKSH NEGI	MR.DALEEP SINGH	76.20%
13.	HARSHIT THAKUR	SUNIL KUMAR	85.20%
14. 15.	NAMAN	OMPRAKASH	84.40%
	LAKSHAY	DIWAKAR	84.20%
16. 17.	SAMEEKSHA	MADAN SINGH	83.20%
18.	LOKESH	SUNEET KUMAR	82.40%
19.	SHUBHAM	HARISH GARG	72.00%
20.	SARTHAK	LAIORAM	82.00%
21.	NIKHILTHAKUR	MEEN SINGH	81.00%
22.	AKSHAD KUMAR	DINESH KUMAR	78.80%
23.	UMESH GAUTAM	THAKUR DASS	80.00%
24.	ANMOL	TEK SINGH RAGHUVANSHI	80.00%
25.	HARDIK	SATPAL SINGH	79.80%
26.	PARAMVEER	SANJAY	79.80%
27.	AARAV THAKUR	HEMANT THAKUR	74.40%
28.	HIMANSHU PAWAR	RAJESH KUMAR	79.60%
29.	RUCHIKA CHAUHAN	CHAMAN CHAUHAN	79.40%
30.	NAMAN SHARMA	RATTAN LAL	79.20%
31.	ANSHUL KAMTA	BALVINDER SINGH	79.00%
32.	SURBHI	RAKESH GAUTAM	77.20%
33.	ARYAN SHANDIL	SANJEEV SHANDIL	76.40%
34.	PUSHPENDER SHARMA	CHAND KUMAR	79.00%
35.	SHAURYA SHARMA	TARSEM LAL SHARMA	78.80%
36.	HARSH THAKUR	KESAR SINGH	78.80%
37.	PRIKSHIT THAKUR	PRADEEP THAKUR	78.60%
38.	AYUSH SHARMA	RAM SWAROOP	78.40%
39.	ARYAN GHARU	AMAN KUMAR	76.40%
40.	NITIN THAKUR	NITU CHAND	68.60%

Note: The admissions are purely provisional and as per information/documents uploaded by the candidates. Admission is subject to verification of documents/certificates and eligibility conditions.

Students are directed to pay the fees in online mode from 21st June 2025 to 23 June 2025 positively through the link provided on student login account, failing which their candidature will be cancelled and the seats will be allotted to next eligible candidates.

CO-ORDINATOR BCA RGGC KOTSHERA

Rail Offich Government College CKOTS Meiden Shimla (H.P.)-171004



Website:- www.gccm.ac.in

Email: <u>principal.kotshera.a.gmail.com</u> Phone/ Fax No.:- 0177-2653291

RGGC/Merit List -2025-26

Date: - 20-06-2025

BCA FIRST MERIT LIST (2025-26) NON-SUBSIDIZED SEATS

SR. NO.	NAME	FATHER NAME	10.2 PED CRUM: CO
1.	SNEHA	MOHINDER SINGH	10+2 PERCENTAGE
2.	SARTHAK CHAUHAN	DINESH CHAUHAN	77.60%
3.	JATIN VERMA	TARUN KUMAR VERMA	77.40% 77.00%
4.	DAKSH THAKUR	ASHOK KUMAR	
5.	KRISHAN SHARMA	HEM RAI	76.80%
6.	HIMANSHU	SURENDER KUMAR	76.60%
7.	PARAS	ARUN SHARMA	76.40%
8.	RAHUL SHARMA	AMIN CHAND SHARMA	76.40%
9.	SHOURYA THAKUR	RAM CHAND	75.80% 75.60%
10.	LOKESH KUMAR	SHYAM LAL	75.40%
11.	TANIMA	RAMAN KUMAR	75.20%
12.	AADITYA SINGH THAKUR	RAJIV SINGH THAKUR	
13.	RISHIT KANWAR	VINOD KUMAR	75.20%
14.	ARJUN BASNET	TILAK BAHADUR BASNET	75.20%
15.	BHISHMAK	CHANDER SHEKHAR	75.00%
16.	KARTIK SHARMA	RAVI SHANKAR	75.00%
17.	VANSH SOOD	PIYUSH SOOD	75.00%
18.	VARUN SHARMA	RAMESH KUMAR	74.60%
19.	BHAVESH THAKUR	MADAN LAL	74.60%
20.	PRASHANT RAJAN HITESHI	HITENDER SINGH	74.60%
21.	ANKITA DHIMAN	SANJEEV KUMAR	74.40%
22.	VIVEK KUMAR	PRAKASH CHAND	74.20%
2 3.	PIYUSH SHARMA	SURESH KUMAR	74.20%
24.	PARAS THAKUR	DALEEP KUMAR	74.20%
25.	SUJAL VERMA	GOPAL VERMA	74.20%
26.	NIYATI KANWAR	MR. DHARMENDER SINGH	73.80%
27.	PRANAV CHAUHAN	SURENDER KUMAR	73.40%
28.	SHRUTI	HARPREET SINGH	73.40%
29.	SRISHTI SHARMA	OM PARKASH	72.80%
30.	DIKSHIT VERMA	HEM SINGH	72.80%
31.	PARAS THAKUR	SANDEEP	72.80%
32.	ANCHAL	VIAS DEV	72.60%
33.	HARSHIT THAKUR	KHEM RAI	72.20%
34.	SAGAR CHAUHAN	SUNDEEP KUMAR	72.00%
35.	GAURAV THAKUR		72.00%
36.	ABHISHEK THAKUR	TEJ RAM	72.00%
37.	PIYUSH SHARMA	YASH PAL	72.00%
38.	VANSHUL	DINESH KUMAR	71.80%
39.	AKSHIT BHARDWAJ	SUBH KARAN	71.80%
40.	AARYAN	PRATAP SINGH BHARDWAJ	71.40%
	AARYAN	YOG RAJ	71.20%

Note: The admissions are purely provisional and as per information/documents uploaded by the candidates. Admission is subject to verification of documents/certificates and eligibility conditions.

Students are directed to pay the fees in online mode 21st June 2025 to 23 June 2025 positively through the link provided on student login account, failing which their candidature will be cancelled and the seats will be allotted to next eligible candidates.

CO-ORDINATOR BCA RGGC KOTSHERA

Principacipal REGOCORROTSE

Shimla (H.P.)-171004